
STATE OF ARIZONA

September 30, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

October 20, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local-45,602.460 -45,602.46 -45,602.461.000000 0.00 0.01
1.000000Base -45,602.46 -45,602.461.000000 0.00 0.01

US DOLLAR  Total
-45,602.460 Local -45,602.46 -45,602.46 0.00 0.01

Base -45,602.46 -45,602.46 0.00 0.01

Base-45,602.460 -45,602.46 -45,602.46 0.00 0.01

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

04 Feb 20160.2305912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.991700Local10,000,000.000 9,991,932.50 9,999,170.0099.919325 7,237.50 1.15
99.991700Base 9,991,932.50 9,999,170.0099.919325 7,237.50 1.15

03 Mar 20160.245912796FZ7 TREASURY BILL 03/16 0.00000

99.986600Local50,000,000.000 49,951,960.56 49,993,300.0099.903921 41,339.44 5.73
99.986600Base 49,951,960.56 49,993,300.0099.903921 41,339.44 5.73

08 Oct 20150.0955912796GJ2 WI TREASURY SECURITIES 10/15 0.00000

99.998143Local30,000,000.000 29,999,442.92 29,999,442.9299.998143 0.00 3.44
99.998143Base 29,999,442.92 29,999,442.9299.998143 0.00 3.44

22 Oct 20150.0905912796GK9 TREASURY BILL 10/15 0.00000

99.994721Local20,000,000.000 19,998,944.17 19,998,944.1799.994721 0.00 2.29
99.994721Base 19,998,944.17 19,998,944.1799.994721 0.00 2.29

21 Jul 20160.238912796GW3 TREASURY BILL 07/16 0.00000

99.904000Local30,000,000.000 29,935,769.17 29,955,442.5099.785897 19,673.33 3.43
99.904000Base 29,935,769.17 29,955,442.5099.785897 19,673.33 3.43

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

September 30, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

October 20, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

25 Feb 20160.2912796HD4 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.987700Local20,000,000.000 19,983,666.67 19,997,540.0099.918333 13,873.33 2.29
99.987700Base 19,983,666.67 19,997,540.0099.918333 13,873.33 2.29

08 Oct 20150.24923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,678,400.000 2,678,400.00 2,678,400.00100.000000 0.00 0.31
100.000000Base 2,678,400.00 2,678,400.00100.000000 0.00 0.31

08 Oct 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,517,684.440 3,517,684.44 3,517,684.44100.000000 0.00 0.40
100.000000Base 3,517,684.44 3,517,684.44100.000000 0.00 0.40

15 Oct 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,000,000.000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.23
100.000000Base 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.23

10 Dec 20150.24923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,414,539.000 3,414,539.00 3,414,539.00100.000000 0.00 0.39
100.000000Base 3,414,539.00 3,414,539.00100.000000 0.00 0.39

17 Dec 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,663,657.550 2,663,657.55 2,663,657.55100.000000 0.00 0.31
100.000000Base 2,663,657.55 2,663,657.55100.000000 0.00 0.31

17 Dec 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,061,412.690 3,061,412.69 3,061,412.69100.000000 0.00 0.35
100.000000Base 3,061,412.69 3,061,412.69100.000000 0.00 0.35

07 Jan 20160.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local1,944,245.270 1,944,245.27 1,944,245.27100.000000 0.00 0.22
100.000000Base 1,944,245.27 1,944,245.27100.000000 0.00 0.22

14 Jan 20160.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,543,612.560 3,543,612.56 3,543,612.56100.000000 0.00 0.41
100.000000Base 3,543,612.56 3,543,612.56100.000000 0.00 0.41

14 Jan 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,575,473.050 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.52
100.000000Base 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.52

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

September 30, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

October 20, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

10 Mar 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,014,193.120 4,014,193.12 4,014,193.12100.000000 0.00 0.46
100.000000Base 4,014,193.12 4,014,193.12100.000000 0.00 0.46

17 Mar 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local8,485,806.140 8,485,806.14 8,485,806.14100.000000 0.00 0.97
100.000000Base 8,485,806.14 8,485,806.14100.000000 0.00 0.97

05 Feb 20160.3926GBZ007 FDIC BILTMORE BANK CD 02/16 FIXED .3

100.000000Local249,000.000 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03
100.000000Base 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03

01 Oct 20150.25978UHK000 DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS REPO

100.000000Local173,401,015.960 173,401,015.96 173,401,015.96100.000000 0.00 19.87
100.000000Base 173,401,015.96 173,401,015.96100.000000 0.00 19.87

01 Oct 20150.1979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local200,000,000.000 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 22.92
100.000000Base 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 22.92

01 Oct 20150.24979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local68,339,677.900 68,339,677.90 68,339,677.90100.000000 0.00 7.83
100.000000Base 68,339,677.90 68,339,677.90100.000000 0.00 7.83

US DOLLAR  Total
641,888,717.680 Local 641,750,433.67 641,832,557.27 82,123.60 73.55

Base 641,750,433.67 641,832,557.27 82,123.60 73.55

Base641,888,717.680 641,750,433.67 641,832,557.27 82,123.60 73.55

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

30 Apr 20160.01690353E86 OVERSEAS PRIVATE INV COR US GOVT GUAR 04/16 0.00000

100.181400Local5,000,000.000 5,009,718.27 5,009,070.00100.194365 -648.27 0.57
100.181400Base 5,009,718.27 5,009,070.00100.194365 -648.27 0.57

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

September 30, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

October 20, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

04 Feb 20160.01912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.991700Local10,000,000.000 9,993,000.01 9,999,170.0099.930000 6,169.99 1.15
99.991700Base 9,993,000.01 9,999,170.0099.930000 6,169.99 1.15

15 Dec 20160.625912828A59 US TREASURY N/B 12/16 0.625

100.210900Local20,000,000.000 20,027,913.06 20,042,180.00100.139565 14,266.94 2.30
100.210900Base 20,027,913.06 20,042,180.00100.139565 14,266.94 2.30

31 Mar 20160.375912828C40 US TREASURY N/B 03/16 0.375

100.097700Local10,000,000.000 10,003,983.71 10,009,770.00100.039837 5,786.29 1.15
100.097700Base 10,003,983.71 10,009,770.00100.039837 5,786.29 1.15

30 Apr 20160.084912828D31 US TREASURY FRN 04/16 VAR

100.009700Local20,000,000.000 20,001,648.01 20,001,940.00100.008240 291.99 2.29
100.009700Base 20,001,648.01 20,001,940.00100.008240 291.99 2.29

15 Feb 20164.5912828EW6 US TREASURY N/B 02/16 4.5

101.625000Local20,000,000.000 20,320,715.55 20,325,000.00101.603578 4,284.45 2.33
101.625000Base 20,320,715.55 20,325,000.00101.603578 4,284.45 2.33

31 Dec 20163.25912828MD9 US TREASURY N/B 12/16 3.25

103.450500Local10,000,000.000 10,341,291.17 10,345,050.00103.412912 3,758.83 1.19
103.450500Base 10,341,291.17 10,345,050.00103.412912 3,758.83 1.19

31 Oct 20151.25912828PE4 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 1.25

100.090444Local20,000,000.000 20,018,088.80 20,018,088.80100.090444 0.00 2.29
100.090444Base 20,018,088.80 20,018,088.80100.090444 0.00 2.29

30 Nov 20151.375912828PJ3 US TREASURY N/B 11/15 1.375

100.209000Local10,000,000.000 10,019,807.45 10,020,900.00100.198075 1,092.55 1.15
100.209000Base 10,019,807.45 10,020,900.00100.198075 1,092.55 1.15

15 Feb 20160.375912828UM0 WI TREASURY N/B 02/16 0.375

100.102900Local10,000,000.000 10,005,241.22 10,010,290.00100.052412 5,048.78 1.15
100.102900Base 10,005,241.22 10,010,290.00100.052412 5,048.78 1.15

31 Oct 20150.25912828WB2 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 0.25

100.011302Local20,000,000.000 20,002,260.47 20,002,260.47100.011302 0.00 2.29
100.011302Base 20,002,260.47 20,002,260.47100.011302 0.00 2.29

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

September 30, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

October 20, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

15 Nov 20160.625912828WF3 US TREASURY N/B 11/16 0.625

100.225300Local10,000,000.000 10,012,059.86 10,022,530.00100.120599 10,470.14 1.15
100.225300Base 10,012,059.86 10,022,530.00100.120599 10,470.14 1.15

31 Jan 20160.06912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

99.999200Local25,000,000.000 24,999,441.50 24,999,800.0099.997766 358.50 2.86
99.999200Base 24,999,441.50 24,999,800.0099.997766 358.50 2.86

31 Jul 20160.085912828WV8 US TREASURY FRN 07/16 VAR

100.008400Local40,000,000.000 40,001,350.02 40,003,360.00100.003375 2,009.98 4.58
100.008400Base 40,001,350.02 40,003,360.00100.003375 2,009.98 4.58

US DOLLAR  Total
230,000,000.000 Local 230,756,519.10 230,809,409.27 52,890.17 26.45

Base 230,756,519.10 230,809,409.27 52,890.17 26.45

Base230,000,000.000 230,756,519.10 230,809,409.27 52,890.17 26.45

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

September 30, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

October 20, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

872,461,350.31Base871,843,115.220
FUND Total

872,596,364.08 135,013.77 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: October 20, 2015

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: September 30, 2015

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

-45,602.460 -45,602.46 0.000.00Local -45,602.46 0.01

CASH

0.00-45,602.46 0.000.00-45,602.46Base 0.01

641,888,717.680 641,832,557.27 82,123.6082,123.60Local 641,750,433.67 73.55

CASH EQUIVALENT

82,123.60641,832,557.27 82,123.600.00641,750,433.67Base 73.55

230,000,000.000 230,809,409.27 52,890.1752,890.17Local 230,756,519.10 26.45

FIXED INCOME

52,890.17230,809,409.27 52,890.170.00230,756,519.10Base 26.45

US DOLLAR  Total
871,843,115.220 872,461,350.31 872,596,364.08 135,013.77135,013.77Local 100.00

0.00135,013.77872,461,350.31 872,596,364.08 135,013.77Base 100.00

0.00135,013.77871,843,115.220 872,461,350.31 872,596,364.08 135,013.77

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 7 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

September 30, 2015 October 20, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

-45,602.460 -45,602.46 -45,602.46 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
-45,602.460 -45,602.46 -45,602.46 0.000.01 0.000.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

September 30, 2015 October 20, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

641,888,717.680 641,750,433.67 641,832,557.27 73.55 82,123.60 0.00 82,123.60
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
641,888,717.680 641,750,433.67 641,832,557.27 82,123.6073.55 82,123.600.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

September 30, 2015 October 20, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

230,000,000.000 230,756,519.10 230,809,409.27 26.45 52,890.17 0.00 52,890.17
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
230,000,000.000 230,756,519.10 230,809,409.27 52,890.1726.45 52,890.170.00

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

September 30, 2015 October 20, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
871,843,115.220 872,461,350.31 872,596,364.08 100.00 135,013.77 0.00 135,013.77

Page 11 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

September 30, 2015 October 20, 2015

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
-45,602.460 -45,602.46 -45,602.46 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
641,888,717.680 641,750,433.67 641,832,557.27 73.55 82,123.60 0.00 82,123.60

82,123.60
0.00

0.00
0.00

82,123.60
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
230,000,000.000 230,756,519.10 230,809,409.27 26.45 52,890.17 0.00 52,890.17

53,538.44
-648.27

0.00
0.00

53,538.44
-648.27

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
871,843,115.220 872,461,350.31 872,596,364.08 100.00 135,013.77 0.00 135,013.770.000

0.00-648.27 LS
GN135,662.04 0.00 135,662.04

-648.27
GN GN
LS LS

Page 12 Books Closed Prepared by State Street
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